Net effects on shareholders equity resulting from the transition to IFRS in Q2 2004 267.3
Closing balance according to IFRS June 30, 2004 11,347.6

1) The impact from IAS 19 while being considered and IAS/IFRS adjustment has already impacted the shareholders’ equity that was presented in the interim  report for the
second quarter 2004, since the Swedish standard corresponding to IAS 19 - RR 29 was implemented under Swedish GAAP as per January 1, 2004.
2) Minority interests are under IFRS treated as a separate component of shareholders’ equity. Minority interests in the income statement should not impact net income.
3) IFRS 3 requires that the opening balance for restructuring provisions included in goodwill, and not qualifying under IFRS 3, to be reversed to equity net of deferred tax.
4) Please refer to Impact on Net income for the period and the net impact of effects on net income from IFRS above.

1919

Impact of adopting IAS 39 Financial Instruments

 January 1, 2005

Accumulated
impact

March 31, 2005
Period impact
Apr-Jun, 2005

Accumulated
impact

June 30, 2005

MSEK
Opening
balance

before IAS 39

Effects of
transition
to IAS 39

Opening balance
adjusted

for IAS 39

Revaluation of
financial

instruments

Other fixed assets 21,823.7 - 21,823.7 - - -
Non-interest bearing financial fixed assets 1,875.6 1.1 1,876.7 -1.1 - -1.1
Interest bearing financial fixed assets 138.2 2,467.0 2,605.2 -265.4 -905.6 -1,171.0
Total fixed assets 23,837.5 2,468.1 26,305.6 -266.5 -905.6 -1,172.1

Non-interest bearing current assets 11,884.8 - 11,884.8 - - -
Other interest bearing current assets - - - - 678.0 678.0
Cash and liquid funds 3,120.4 - 3,120.4 - - -
Total current assets 15,005.2 - 15,005.2 - 678.0 678.0
TOTAL ASSETS 38,842.7 2,468.1 41,310.8 -266.5 -227.6 -494.1

Restricted equity 6,471.0 - 6,471.0 - - -
Non-restricted equity1) 5,355.3 -2.7 5,352.6 26.4 -5.3 21.1
Minority interests 16.6 - 16.6 - - -
Total shareholders’ equity 11,842.9 -2.7 11,840.2 26.4 -5.3 21.1

Non-interest bearing long-term liabilities 90.8 - 90.8 - - -
Interest bearing long-term liabilities 10,141.8 2,394.4 12,536.2 -292.8 -904.1 -1,196.9
Non-interest bearing provisions 2,116.3 - 2,116.3 9.2 -2.0 7.2
Total long-term liabilities 12,348.9 2,394.4 14,743.3 -283.6 -906.1 -1,189.7

Non-interest bearing current liabilities 10,901.0 - 10,901.0 - - -
Interest bearing current liabilities 3,749.9 76.4 3,826.3 -9.3 683.8 674.5
Total current liabilities 14,650.9 76.4 14,727.3 -9.3 683.8 674.5
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY & LIABILITIES 38,842.7 2,468.1 41,310.8 -266.5 -227.6 -494.1

Net debt -10,633.1 -3.8 -10,636.9 36.7 -7.3 29.4

1) The impact on non-restricted equity as per January 1, 2005 is the increase in net debt (MSEK -3.8) net of deferred tax (MSEK 1.1). The accumulated impact per March
31, 2005 is the decrease in net debt (MSEK 36.7) net of deferred tax (MSEK -10.3) The accumulated impact per June 30, 2005 is the decrease in net debt (MSEK 29.4) net of
deferred tax (MSEK -8.3) The impact for the period April-June, 2005 is an increase in net debt (MSEK -7.3) net of deferred tax (MSEK 2.0).

IAS 39 Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement has been implemented
as from January 1, 2005 without the comparatives being restated, which is in line